‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 610 Likely Voters

Field Dates: March 19-21, 2013

OVERAL
L PARTY REGISTRATION Which primary voting in GENDER
Neither /
Democra | Republic |Unenrolle| Democra | Republic| Don't
Overall t an d / Other t an Know Male Female
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 610 185 132 293 263 174 173 262 348
Favorables - Steve Lynch Favorable 37% 35% 34% 38% 37% 38% 35% 36% 37%
Unfavorable 12% 10% 15% 14% 10% 19% 13% 17% 8%
Heard of / undecided 30% 29% 27% 31% 31% 24% 33% 31% 29%
Never heard of 19% 24% 24% 15% 20% 19% 19% 16% 22%
Refused 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% % 2%
Total 610 213 79 317 307 116 186 290 320
Favorables - Ed Markey Favorable 32% 40% 12% 32% 48% 13% 20% 33% 32%
Unfavorable 23% 11% 44% 25% 8% 47% 32% 32% 14%
Heard of / undecided 31% 32% 27% 31% 31% 22% 36% 26% 35%
Never heard of 12% 14% 15% 11% 12% 18% 10% 8% 16%
Refused 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% % 2%
Total 610 213 79 317 307 116 186 290 320
Favorables - Michael Sullivan Favorable 17% 14% 29% 16% 13% 27% 18% 21% 13%
Unfavorable 10% 12% 6% 9% 11% 5% 9% 12% 7%
Heard of / undecided 36% 31% 30% 42% 37% 34% 38% 33% 39%
Never heard of 35% 40% 32% 31% 36% 34% 33% 32% 37%
Refused 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% % 2% 2% 3%
Total 610 213 79 317 307 116 186 290 320
Favorables - Dan Winslow Favorable 5% 1% 13% 4% 2% 10% 4% 7% 2%
Unfavorable 5% 4% 4% 6% 6% 3% 5% 7% 3%
Heard of / undecided 29% 30% 25% 30% 31% 26% 28% 27% 31%
Never heard of 57% 61% 54% 56% 56% 60% 59% 57% 58%
Refused 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 1% 4% 3% 6%
Total 610 213 79 317 307 116 186 290 320
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 610 Likely Voters

Field Dates: March 19-21, 2013

AGE CATEGORIES AGE AND GENDER
Women
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women
18t0 29 | 30to 44 | 45 to 59 60+ 18-49 49 50+ age 50+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 54 143 187 226 117 133 145 215
Favorables - Steve Lynch Favorable 28% 40% 36% 38% 42% 29% 31% 44%
Unfavorable 12% 7% 16% 12% 14% 5% 19% 11%
Heard of / undecided 19% 34% 33% 27% 27% 32% 34% 28%
Never heard of 32% 19% 14% 21% 16% 30% 16% 16%
Refused 9% 1% 0% 1% 1% 4% 0% 1%
Total 67 140 225 179 135 136 156 183
Favorables - Ed Markey Favorable 21% 22% 39% 37% 31% 22% 34% 40%
Unfavorable 16% 21% 23% 27% 28% 10% 37% 18%
Heard of / undecided 28% 38% 31% 26% 26% 41% 26% 31%
Never heard of 31% 17% % 8% 14% 25% 3% 10%
Refused 4% 2% 0% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1%
Total 67 140 225 179 135 136 156 183
Favorables - Michael Sullivan Favorable 27% 21% 12% 16% 22% 16% 19% 12%
Unfavorable 10% 6% 12% 9% 10% 6% 14% 8%
Heard of / undecided 25% 35% 44% 32% 33% 37% 34% 41%
Never heard of 29% 34% 32% 41% 31% 37% 33% 37%
Refused 8% 4% % 2% 4% 4% 0% 3%
Total 67 140 225 179 135 136 156 183
Favorables - Dan Winslow Favorable 4% 4% 5% 4% % 1% 7% 4%
Unfavorable 3% 7% 5% 4% 7% 3% 7% 3%
Heard of / undecided 24% 23% 37% 25% 24% 28% 30% 33%
Never heard of 62% 63% 52% 59% 60% 62% 54% 55%
Refused 8% 3% 1% 8% 3% 5% 2% 6%
Total 67 140 225 179 135 136 156 183

This project sponsored by WBUR

More information including full question wording is available at WBUR.org

Page 2 of 35



‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 610 Likely Voters

Field Dates: March 19-21, 2013

PRO-LIFE OR PRO-CHOICE? REGIONS
Both,
neither,
combinati| Western Outer | Boston/
Pro- on, / Central |Southeas| Boston Inner
choice | Pro-life | depends MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 330 206 53 189 67 209 101
Favorables - Steve Lynch Favorable 36% 36% 47% 30% 29% 41% 43%
Unfavorable 13% 15% 5% 12% 9% 17% 10%
Heard of / undecided 33% 29% 26% 38% 31% 29% 22%
Never heard of 18% 19% 22% 20% 31% 12% 23%
Refused 1% 1% 0% % 0% 1% 3%
Total 335 188 65 160 80 198 128
Favorables - Ed Markey Favorable 45% 20% 15% 30% 38% 35% 35%
Unfavorable 12% 39% 27% 23% 16% 26% 17%
Heard of / undecided 31% 29% 42% 36% 31% 26% 31%
Never heard of 11% 10% 16% 11% 13% 11% 17%
Refused 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 3% 0%
Total 335 188 65 160 80 198 128
Favorables - Michael Sullivan Favorable 13% 24% 22% 12% 23% 19% 16%
Unfavorable 10% 6% 16% 11% 8% 10% 10%
Heard of / undecided 41% 30% 30% 38% 29% 36% 35%
Never heard of 34% 37% 31% 36% 39% 31% 37%
Refused 3% 2% 0% 2% 1% 4% 3%
Total 335 188 65 160 80 198 128
Favorables - Dan Winslow Favorable 4% 6% 0% 6% 2% 4% 2%
Unfavorable 4% 4% 12% 7% 3% 5% 5%
Heard of / undecided 33% 23% 27% 30% 29% 30% 26%
Never heard of 54% 62% 60% 56% 65% 54% 61%
Refused 5% 4% % 1% 1% 7% 6%
Total 335 188 65 160 80 198 128
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 610 Likely Voters

Field Dates: March 19-21, 2013

FAV- | FAV-
FAV - FAV - |SULLIVA|WINSLO| FAV -
EDUCATION LEVEL LYNCH |MARKEY N W GOMEZ
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate | Advance | Total Total Total Total Total

less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree |favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 107 120 260 119 221 192 105 31 67

Favorables - Steve Lynch Favorable 32% 37% 36% 43% 100% 54% 65% 41% 61%

Unfavorable 11% 8% 15% 17% 0% 18% 11% 32% 19%

Heard of / undecided 29% 30% 35% 24% 0% 13% 12% 16% 15%

Never heard of 27% 20% 13% 16% 0% 14% 12% 11% 3%

Refused 1% 4% 1% 0% 0% % 0% 0% 2%

Total 182 139 176 109 223 198 103 27 60

Favorables - Ed Markey Favorable 29% 26% 33% 47% 48% 100% 32% 36% 33%

Unfavorable 24% 24% 24% 17% 28% 0% 45% 56% 39%

Heard of / undecided 30% 35% 35% 22% 18% 0% 17% 8% 27%

Never heard of 17% 14% % 13% 5% 0% 5% 0% 1%

Refused 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%

Total 182 139 176 109 223 198 103 27 60

Favorables - Michael Sullivan Favorable 21% 17% 14% 14% 30% 17% 100% 52% 34%

Unfavorable 10% 7% 8% 16% 9% 15% 0% 19% 12%

Heard of / undecided 28% 38% 44% 36% 32% 33% 0% 26% 29%

Never heard of 38% 34% 31% 34% 28% 32% 0% 3% 25%

Refused 3% 4% 3% 0% 2% 3% 0% 0% 1%

Total 182 139 176 109 223 198 103 27 60

Favorables - Dan Winslow Favorable 7% 2% 5% 2% 5% 5% 14% 100% 17%

Unfavorable 5% 1% 6% 9% 7% 8% 5% 0% 4%

Heard of / undecided 19% 38% 36% 23% 28% 25% 27% 0% 31%

Never heard of 66% 54% 48% 61% 56% 57% 52% 0% 48%

Refused 3% 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 3% 0% %

Total 182 139 176 109 223 198 103 27 60
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 610 Likely Voters

Field Dates: March 19-21, 2013

The
Same federal Jobs and
sex budget | Cutting | Global Gun |Immigrati the The U.S.
marriage | deficit taxes | warming | control on economy | military | Abortion
Very imp.[Very imp.|Very imp.|Very imp.|Very imp.|Very imp.|Very imp.|Very imp.|Very imp.
tovote | tovote | tovote | tovote | tovote | tovote | tovote | tovote | tovote
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 193 422 299 202 369 281 521 345 270
Favorables - Steve Lynch Favorable 31% 37% 35% 31% 33% 35% 39% 38% 38%
Unfavorable 12% 12% 13% 12% 12% 14% 12% 14% 12%
Heard of / undecided 29% 29% 28% 30% 30% 28% 29% 26% 27%
Never heard of 28% 20% 23% 26% 24% 23% 18% 22% 23%
Refused 0% 2% 1% % 2% 1% 1% 1% %
Total 189 424 317 221 374 275 518 338 276
Favorables - Ed Markey Favorable 41% 26% 23% 41% 38% 28% 32% 25% 34%
Unfavorable 13% 28% 31% 14% 18% 30% 24% 32% 20%
Heard of / undecided 28% 32% 30% 29% 30% 28% 30% 28% 29%
Never heard of 17% 13% 15% 14% 14% 13% 13% 15% 16%
Refused 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Total 189 424 317 221 374 275 518 338 276
Favorables - Michael Sullivan Favorable 14% 20% 19% 12% 14% 17% 17% 19% 16%
Unfavorable 9% 10% 11% 11% 10% 11% 9% 10% 9%
Heard of / undecided 34% 34% 31% 34% 36% 33% 37% 34% 36%
Never heard of 43% 35% 37% 40% 37% 37% 34% 35% 37%
Refused 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Total 189 424 317 221 374 275 518 338 276
Favorables - Dan Winslow Favorable 3% 6% 5% % 4% 4% 5% 4% 3%
Unfavorable 5% 5% 5% 7% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6%
Heard of / undecided 26% 28% 25% 24% 28% 27% 29% 31% 27%
Never heard of 61% 57% 62% 64% 59% 59% 57% 56% 58%
Refused 5% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 4% 4% 5%
Total 189 424 317 221 374 275 518 338 276
This project sponsored by WBUR
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 610 Likely Voters

Field Dates: March 19-21, 2013

OVERAL
L PARTY REGISTRATION Which primary voting in GENDER
Neither /
Democra | Republic |Unenrolle| Democra | Republic| Don't
Overall t an d / Other t an Know Male Female
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 610 185 132 293 263 174 173 262 348
Favorables - Gabriel Gomez Favorable 10% 5% 18% 11% % 16% 10% 10% 10%
Unfavorable 10% 10% 7% 11% 10% 9% 11% 14% 7%
Heard of / undecided 30% 28% 25% 32% 32% 26% 28% 29% 31%
Never heard of 46% 53% 48% 42% 45% 47% 48% 46% 47%
Refused 4% 3% 1% 5% 5% 1% 3% 1% 6%
Total 610 213 79 317 307 116 186 290 320
For this special election, would you be more Democrat 50% 84% 0% 40% 100% 0% 0% 42% 58%
likely to vote in a Democrat primary election,  [Republican 19% 0% 71% 19% 0% 100% 0% 23% 16%
Republican primary election, or neither? Neither 8% 7% 2% 6% 0% 0% 53% 5% 2%
Don't Know / Refused 13% 9% 16% 15% 0% 0% 42% 13% 12%
Total 610 213 79 317 307 116 186 290 320
If the candidates in the Democratic primary Ed Markey 35% 36% 0% 33% 35% 0% 0% 42% 30%
were Ed Markey and Steve Lynch, for whom  [Steve Lynch 24% 24% 0% 25% 24% 0% 0% 27% 23%
would you vote? Some other candidate % % 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% %
Would not vote 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don't Know / Refused 41% 40% 0% 42% 41% 0% 0% 32% 47%
Total 307 179 0 128 307 0 0 122 185
If the candidates in the Republican primary Dan Winslow 10% 0% 10% 9% 0% 10% 0% 11% 8%
were Dan Winslow, Michael Sullivan and Michael Sullivan 28% 0% 29% 28% 0% 28% 0% 37% 17%
Gabriel Gomez, for whom would you vote? Gabriel Gomez 8% 0% 0% 7% 0% 8% 0% 8% 9%
Some other candidate 3% 0% 2% 4% 0% 3% 0% 3% 3%
Would not vote 4% 0% 3% 6% 0% 4% 0% 3% 6%
Don't Know / Refused 46% 0% 47% 46% 0% 46% 0% 39% 57%
Total 116 0 56 60 0 116 0 66 50
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 610 Likely Voters

Field Dates: March 19-21, 2013

AGE CATEGORIES AGE AND GENDER
Women
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women
18t029 | 30to 44 | 45t0 59 60+ 18-49 49 50+ age 50+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 54 143 187 226 117 133 145 215
Favorables - Gabriel Gomez Favorable 12% 12% 9% 9% 12% 8% 8% 11%
Unfavorable 9% 8% 12% 10% 11% 6% 17% 7%
Heard of / undecided 18% 26% 35% 31% 23% 27% 34% 34%
Never heard of 52% 52% 44% 44% 54% 53% 39% 43%
Refused 10% 2% 1% 6% 1% 6% 2% 5%
Total 67 140 225 179 135 136 156 183
For this special election, would you be more Democrat 68% 41% 56% 44% 42% 56% 42% 59%
likely to vote in a Democrat primary election,  [Republican 3% 25% 15% 24% 23% 16% 23% 15%
Republican primary election, or neither? Neither 8% 53% 7% 4% >8% 7% 7% 2%
Don't Know / Refused 6% 11% 12% 18% 8% 11% 18% 14%
Total 67 140 225 179 135 136 156 183
If the candidates in the Democratic primary Ed Markey 5% 26% 41% 47% 19% 27% 62% 32%
were Ed Markey and Steve Lynch, for whom  [Steve Lynch 24% 32% 22% 23% 38% 16% 16% 28%
would you vote? Some other candidate 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% %
Would not vote 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don't Know / Refused 70% 42% 37% 29% 43% 56% 21% 40%
Total 46 57 126 79 57 77 65 108
If the candidates in the Republican primary Dan Winslow 8% 5% 8% 14% 6% 2% 14% 13%
were Dan Winslow, Michael Sullivan and Michael Sullivan 43% 31% 23% 28% 41% 17% 34% 17%
Gabriel Gomez, for whom would you vote?  1e i Rereoey 0% 10%|  12% 6% 10% 7% 6% 10%
Some other candidate 11% 2% 0% 6% 2% 3% 3% 4%
Would not vote 19% 0% 4% 6% 2% 5% 4% 7%
Don't Know / Refused 20% 52% 54% 40% 39% 67% 38% 49%
Total 5 35 33 43 30 22 36 28
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 610 Likely Voters

Field Dates: March 19-21, 2013

PRO-LIFE OR PRO-CHOICE? REGIONS
Both,
neither,
combinati| Western Outer | Boston/
Pro- on, / Central |Southeas| Boston Inner
choice | Pro-life | depends MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 330 206 53 189 67 209 101
Favorables - Gabriel Gomez Favorable 10% 7% 15% 13% 8% 10% 7%
Unfavorable 11% 7% 17% 15% 6% 9% 11%
Heard of / undecided 31% 31% 25% 28% 37% 32% 27%
Never heard of 43% 51% 43% 42% 48% 44% 50%
Refused 4% 3% % 2% 1% 5% 5%
Total 335 188 65 160 80 198 128
For this special election, would you be more Democrat 65% 30% 39% 46% 42% 47% 74%
likely to vote in a Democrat primary election,  [Republican 11% 35% 18% 20% 19% 26% 3%
Republican primary election, or neither? Neither 5% 7% 30% 53% >0% 4% T0%
Don't Know / Refused 9% 18% 13% 11% 19% 13% 8%
Total 335 188 65 160 80 198 128
If the candidates in the Democratic primary Ed Markey 39% 33% 14% 42% 46% 32% 27%
were Ed Markey and Steve Lynch, for whom  [Steve Lynch 20% 39% 35% 20% 19% 30% 21%
would you vote? Some other candidate 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% % 0%
Would not vote 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don't Know / Refused 42% 28% 52% 38% 35% 37% 52%
Total 219 56 26 74 34 94 94
If the candidates in the Republican primary Dan Winslow 17% 7% 5% 13% 7% 12% 0%
were Dan Winslow, Michael Sullivan and Michael Sullivan 18% 32% 36% 20% 43% 28% 40%
Gabriel Gomez, for whom would you vote? Gabriel Gomez 10% 7% 7% 7% 0% 4% %
Some other candidate 2% 5% 0% 6% 8% 0% 6%
Would not vote 3% 6% 0% 1% 5% 5% 10%
Don't Know / Refused 51% 44% 41% 53% 37% 42% 41%
Total 35 66 12 32 15 51 11
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 610 Likely Voters

Field Dates: March 19-21, 2013

FAV- | FAV-
FAV - FAV - |SULLIVA|WINSLO| FAV -
EDUCATION LEVEL LYNCH |MARKEY[ N W | GOMEZ
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate | Advance | Total Total Total Total Total
less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree |favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 107 120 260 119 221 192 105 31 67
Favorables - Gabriel Gomez Favorable 8% 14% 10% 8% 16% 10% 20% 37% 100%
Unfavorable 10% 8% 11% 13% 12% 15% 11% 25% 0%
Heard of / undecided 25% 31% 38% 25% 27% 27% 28% 25% 0%
Never heard of 56% 43% 37% 50% 42% 44% 41% 12% 0%
Refused 2% 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 1% 0% 0%
Total 182 139 176 109 223 198 103 27 60
For this special election, would you be more Democrat 49% 50% 49% 56% 51% 74% 38% 26% 36%
likely to vote in a Democrat primary election,  [Republican 22% 18% 18% 17% 20% 7% 30% 44% 32%
Republican primary election, or neither? Neither 179  19%|  19%|  14%|  15%|  11%|  19% 5%|  17%
Don't Know / Refused 12% 13% 13% 13% 14% 8% 13% 25% 15%
Total 182 139 176 109 223 198 103 27 60
If the candidates in the Democratic primary Ed Markey 33% 28% 34% 46% 29% 57% 26% 0% 13%
were Ed Markey and Steve Lynch, for whom  [Steve Lynch 29% 25% 21% 21% 43% 15% 51% 39% 41%
would you vote? Some other candidate 0% 0% 1% 0% % % 0% 0% 0%
Would not vote 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don't Know / Refused 38% 46% 44% 33% 28% 28% 23% 61% 46%
Total 90 70 86 61 115 147 39 7 22
If the candidates in the Republican primary Dan Winslow 15% 9% 6% 5% 8% 7% 7% 53% 17%
were Dan Winslow, Michael Sullivan and Michael Sullivan 46% 25% 17% 14% 40% 52% 63% 11% 15%
Gabriel Gomez, for whom would you vote?  1e i Rereoey 1% a%|  1%|  15% 7% 10% 3% a%| 3%
Some other candidate 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Would not vote 2% 6% 4% 7% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don't Know / Refused 33% 54% 52% 56% 41% 31% 27% 33% 30%
Total 40 26 32 19 44 15 31 12 19
This project sponsored by WBUR
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 610 Likely Voters

Field Dates: March 19-21, 2013

The
Same federal Jobs and
sex budget | Cutting | Global Gun |Immigrati the The U.S.
marriage | deficit taxes | warming | control on economy | military | Abortion
Very imp.[Very imp.|Very imp.|Very imp.|Very imp.|Very imp.|Very imp.|Very imp.|Very imp.
tovote | tovote | tovote | tovote | tovote | tovote | tovote | tovote | tovote

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 193 422 299 202 369 281 521 345 270
Favorables - Gabriel Gomez Favorable 6% 10% 12% 5% 8% 13% 10% 10% 6%
Unfavorable % 11% 10% 10% 11% 10% 10% 11% 11%

Heard of / undecided 33% 29% 29% 30% 30% 28% 30% 29% 31%

Never heard of 51% 46% 46% 52% 48% 46% 45% 46% 49%

Refused 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4%

Total 189 424 317 221 374 275 518 338 276

For this special election, would you be more Democrat 62% 41% 43% 71% 59% 43% 49% 40% 57%
likely to vote in a Democrat primary election,  [Republican 10% 24% 25% 8% 16% 26% 20% 27% 15%
Republican primary election, or neither? Neither 159  19%|  18%|  15%|  15%|  18%|  18%|  19%|  18%
Don't Know / Refused 13% 15% 14% 6% 11% 13% 14% 14% 10%

Total 189 424 317 221 374 275 518 338 276

If the candidates in the Democratic primary Ed Markey 46% 29% 26% 46% 38% 37% 31% 30% 38%
were Ed Markey and Steve Lynch, for whom  [Steve Lynch 16% 33% 36% 17% 22% 31% 27% 29% 19%
would you vote? Some other candidate 0% 0% 0% % % % % % 0%
Would not vote 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Don't Know / Refused 39% 38% 38% 37% 40% 32% 41% 41% 43%

Total 117 175 135 157 219 119 251 135 157

If the candidates in the Republican primary Dan Winslow 12% 11% 9% 2% 11% 11% 11% 11% 8%
were Dan Winslow, Michael Sullivan and Michael Sullivan 12% 29% 34% 31% 32% 34% 29% 32% 28%
Gabriel Gomez, for whom would you vote? Gabriel Gomez 3% 8% 9% 1% 8% 9% 9% 8% %
Some other candidate 0% 3% 4% 0% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4%

Would not vote 3% 5% 5% 6% 0% 5% 5% 5% 1%

Don't Know / Refused 71% 43% 39% 50% 45% 39% 44% 40% 55%

Total 19 102 80 17 59 70 105 91 42
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 610 Likely Voters

Field Dates: March 19-21, 2013

OVERAL
L PARTY REGISTRATION Which primary voting in GENDER
Neither /
Democra | Republic |Unenrolle| Democra | Republic| Don't
Overall t an d / Other t an Know Male Female

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 610 185 132 293 263 174 173 262 348
If the general election were held today, and if |Ed Markey 44% 62% 14% 39% 69% 7% 26% 43% 45%
the candidates were for Democrat Ed Markey [Dan Winslow 22% 7% 59% 23% 6% 67% 20% 28% 17%
323 \?O‘iz:b"ca” Dan Winslow, for whom would (s e e e didate 3% 1% % 4% 1% 5% 2% a% 2%

Would not vote 2% 1% 2% 2% % 3% 3% 1% 2%

Don’t Know / Refused 29% 28% 21% 32% 23% 18% 47% 24% 34%

Total 610 213 79 317 307 116 186 290 320
If the general election were held today, and if |Steve Lynch 52% 64% 31% 50% 71% 25% 38% 57% 48%
the candidates were for Democrat Steve Lynch [pan Winslow 15% 506 38% 16% 3% 48% 13% 18% 12%
323 \?O‘iz:b"ca” Dan Winslow, for whom would (s e e e didate 1% % 3% 2% % 3% 2% 2% %

Would not vote 1% 1% 5% 1% % 2% 2% % 2%

Don’t Know / Refused 31% 30% 24% 32% 25% 21% 46% 23% 37%

Total 610 213 79 317 307 116 186 290 320
If the general election were held today, and if |Ed Markey 44% 61% 19% 39% 68% 9% 27% 45% 44%
the candidates were for Democrat Ed Markey [Gabriel Gomez 25% 12% 52% 27% 10% 62% 27% 29% 22%
and Republican Gabriel Gomez, for whom Some other candidate 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2%
would you vote?

Would not vote 2% 1% 2% 4% % 8% 2% 3% 2%

Don’t Know / Refused 26% 24% 22% 28% 20% 18% 40% 20% 31%

Total 610 213 79 317 307 116 186 290 320
If the general election were held today, and if |Steve Lynch 55% 70% 28% 51% 76% 21% 39% 58% 51%
the candidates were for Democrat Steve Lynch [Gapriel Gomez 17% 50 41% 20% 204 5206 20% 21% 14%
and Republican Gabriel Gomez, for whom Some other candidate 1% % 3% 1% % 3% 2% 2% 1%
would you vote?

Would not vote 1% % 3% 1% % 3% 1% 1% 1%

Don’t Know / Refused 26% 25% 25% 27% 21% 21% 38% 18% 33%

Total 610 213 79 317 307 116 186 290 320
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 610 Likely Voters

Field Dates: March 19-21, 2013

AGE CATEGORIES AGE AND GENDER
Women
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women
18t029 | 30to 44 | 45t0 59 60+ 18-49 49 50+ age 50+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 54 143 187 226 117 133 145 215
If the general election were held today, and if |Ed Markey 35% 30% 54% 46% 37% 37% 49% 51%
the candidates were for Democrat Ed Markey [pan Winslow 21% 27% 19% 23% 30% 17% 26% 17%
323 \?O‘iz:b"ca” Dan Winslow, for whom would (s e e e didate % 3% 2% 3% % 3% 2% 2%

Would not vote 0% 5% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1%

Don’t Know / Refused 38% 35% 24% 27% 26% 39% 22% 30%

Total 67 140 225 179 135 136 156 183
If the general election were held today, and if |Steve Lynch 48% 52% 55% 50% 56% 49% 57% 48%
the candidates were for Democrat Steve Lynch [pan Winslow 12% 15% 14% 17% 16% 11% 19% 13%
323 \?O‘iz:b"ca” Dan Winslow, for whom would (s e e e didate 1% 0% 2% 2% 3% % % 1%

Would not vote 0% 3% % 1% % 3% 1% 1%

Don’t Know / Refused 39% 30% 29% 30% 26% 38% 22% 36%

Total 67 140 225 179 135 136 156 183
If the general election were held today, and if |Ed Markey 36% 32% 52% 47% 37% 37% 51% 48%
the candidates were for Democrat Ed Markey [Gabriel Gomez 20% 29% 24% 25% 30% 21% 28% 22%
and Republican Gabriel Gomez, for whom Some other candidate 6% 4% 2% 2% 6% 3% 1% 1%
would you vote?

Would not vote 0% 5% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2% 1%

Don’t Know / Refused 37% 30% 22% 24% 22% 36% 18% 27%

Total 67 140 225 179 135 136 156 183
If the general election were held today, and if |Steve Lynch 52% 52% 62% 49% 56% 52% 60% 51%
the candidates were for Democrat Steve Lynch [Gapriel Gomez 13% 20% 15% 19% 20% 14% 2206 13%
and Republican Gabriel Gomez, for whom Some other candidate 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
would you vote?

Would not vote 0% 2% % 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%

Don’t Know / Refused 34% 25% 22% 29% 20% 33% 17% 34%

Total 67 140 225 179 135 136 156 183
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More information including full question wording is available at WBUR.org
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 610 Likely Voters

Field Dates: March 19-21, 2013

PRO-LIFE OR PRO-CHOICE? REGIONS
Both,
neither,
combinati| Western Outer | Boston/
Pro- on, / Central |Southeas| Boston Inner

choice | Pro-life | depends MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 330 206 53 189 67 209 101

If the general election were held today, and if |Ed Markey 56% 29% 37% 42% 45% 46% 49%

the candidates were for Democrat Ed Markey [pan Winslow 16% 37% 17% 21% 2204 20% 15%

;‘23 \I/?o(inghcan Dan Winslow, for whom would Some other candidate 0% 6% 11% 4% 1% 1% 5%

Would not vote 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%

Don’t Know / Refused 27% 26% 33% 31% 31% 22% 29%

Total 335 188 65 160 80 198 128

If the general election were held today, and if |Steve Lynch 59% 46% 51% 44% 55% 56% 61%

the candidates were for Democrat Steve Lynch [pan Winslow 11% 25% 6% 17% 11% 18% 3%

;‘23 \I/?o(inghcan Dan Winslow, for whom would Some other candidate 1% 3% 1% 2% 0% 1% %

Would not vote 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% % 1%

Don’t Know / Refused 29% 24% 41% 36% 31% 24% 30%

Total 335 188 65 160 80 198 128

If the general election were held today, and if |Ed Markey 58% 28% 33% 42% 44% 47% 48%

the candidates were for Democrat Ed Markey [Gabriel Gomez 17% 42% 20% 26% 27% 29% 19%

and Republican Gabriel Gomez, for whom Some other candidate % 4% 11% 3% 1% 1% 5%
would you vote?

Would not vote 1% 5% 2% 1% 3% 5% %

Don’t Know / Refused 24% 21% 33% 28% 26% 19% 27%

Total 335 188 65 160 80 198 128

If the general election were held today, and if |Steve Lynch 60% 47% 62% 46% 53% 59% 63%

the candidates were for Democrat Steve Lynch [Gapriel Gomez 12% 20% 9% 18% 19% 20% 9%

and Republican Gabriel Gomez, for whom Some other candidate % 3% % 1% 0% % %
would you vote?

Would not vote 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1%

Don’t Know / Refused 27% 19% 28% 33% 27% 20% 27%

Total 335 188 65 160 80 198 128

This project sponsored by WBUR

More information including full question wording is available at WBUR.org
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 610 Likely Voters

Field Dates: March 19-21, 2013

FAV- | FAV-
FAV - FAV - |SULLIVA|WINSLO| FAV -
EDUCATION LEVEL LYNCH |MARKEY N w GOMEZ
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate | Advance | Total Total Total Total Total

less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree |favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 107 120 260 119 221 192 105 31 67

If the general election were held today, and if |Ed Markey 43% 37% 44% 57% 49% 81% 39% 11% 29%

the candidates were for Democrat Ed Markey [Dan Winslow 24% 23% 23% 16% 25% 8% 44% 61% 48%

323 \?O‘iz:b"ca” Dan Winslow, for whom would oo e e andidate 3% 6% 2% 2% 5% 0% 6% 2% 2%

Would not vote 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% % 0% 4%

Don’t Know / Refused 29% 32% 29% 24% 20% 12% 10% 24% 18%

Total 182 139 176 109 223 198 103 27 60

If the general election were held today, and if |Steve Lynch 57% 49% 47% 59% 76% 73% 64% 24% 49%

the candidates were for Democrat Steve Lynch [pan Winslow 14% 13% 18% 14% 3% 5% 17% 50% 31%

323 \?O‘iz:b"ca” Dan Winslow, for whom would oo e andidate % 2% 2% 1% % 1% 1% 0% 1%

Would not vote % 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2%

Don’t Know / Refused 29% 34% 31% 25% 17% 20% 17% 26% 17%

Total 182 139 176 109 223 198 103 27 60

If the general election were held today, and if |Ed Markey 43% 33% 47% 56% 52% 83% 38% 23% 29%

the candidates were for Democrat Ed Markey [Gabriel Gomez 25% 34% 24% 17% 22% 6% 42% 44% 57%

and Republican Gabriel Gomez, for whom Some other candidate 3% 4% 1% 3% 5% % 5% 4% 1%
would you vote?

Would not vote 4% 1% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 1% 0%

Don’t Know / Refused 25% 28% 26% 23% 17% 9% 11% 27% 13%

Total 182 139 176 109 223 198 103 27 60

If the general election were held today, and if |Steve Lynch 62% 49% 49% 60% 76% 75% 67% 34% 39%

the candidates were for Democrat Steve Lynch [Gapriel Gomez 15% 21% 19% 13% 9% 7% 18% 44% 47%

and Republican Gabriel Gomez, for whom Some other candidate % 2% 1% 1% % 1% 1% 0% 1%
would you vote?

Would not vote 1% 1% 1% 1% % 1% 2% 1% 0%

Don’t Know / Refused 21% 27% 29% 25% 15% 15% 12% 21% 13%

Total 182 139 176 109 223 198 103 27 60

This project sponsored by WBUR

More information including full question wording is available at WBUR.org

Page 14 of 35



‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 610 Likely Voters

Field Dates: March 19-21, 2013

The
Same federal Jobs and
sex budget | Cutting | Global Gun |Immigrati the The U.S.
marriage | deficit taxes | warming | control on economy | military | Abortion
Very imp.[Very imp.|Very imp.|Very imp.|Very imp.|Very imp.|Very imp.|Very imp.|Very imp.
tovote | tovote | tovote | tovote | tovote | tovote | tovote | tovote | tovote

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 193 422 299 202 369 281 521 345 270

If the general election were held today, and if |Ed Markey 53% 38% 31% 65% 52% 40% 42% 31% 48%

the candidates were for Democrat Ed Markey [Dan Winslow 12% 28% 30% 8% 17% 28% 24% 30% 15%

323 \?O‘iz:b"ca” Dan Winslow, for whom would oo e e andidate 1% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% % 5% %

Would not vote 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Don’t Know / Refused 33% 29% 31% 25% 29% 27% 29% 32% 33%

Total 189 424 317 221 374 275 518 338 276

If the general election were held today, and if |Steve Lynch 50% 50% 47% 65% 55% 54% 52% 47% 54%

the candidates were for Democrat Steve Lynch [pan Winslow 11% 18% 21% 6% 12% 18% 15% 18% 10%

323 \?O‘iz:b"ca” Dan Winslow, for whom would oo e andidate % 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%

Would not vote 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Don’t Know / Refused 38% 30% 29% 28% 32% 27% 30% 32% 34%

Total 189 424 317 221 374 275 518 338 276

If the general election were held today, and if |Ed Markey 54% 36% 31% 60% 51% 38% 42% 32% 48%

the candidates were for Democrat Ed Markey [Gabriel Gomez 16% 32% 34% 13% 21% 32% 27% 33% 19%

and Republican Gabriel Gomez, for whom Some other candidate 1% 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 3% 5% 3%
would you vote?

Would not vote % 3% 4% % 1% 4% 2% 3% 1%

Don’t Know / Refused 27% 26% 26% 24% 25% 22% 26% 28% 29%

Total 189 424 317 221 374 275 518 338 276

If the general election were held today, and if |Steve Lynch 55% 50% 49% 68% 57% 55% 54% 48% 56%

the candidates were for Democrat Steve Lynch [Gapriel Gomez 15% 2204 220 6% 14% 20% 18% 21% 13%

and Republican Gabriel Gomez, for whom Some other candidate 1% 1% 2% % 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
would you vote?

Would not vote 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%

Don’t Know / Refused 28% 26% 25% 24% 26% 22% 26% 29% 29%

Total 189 424 317 221 374 275 518 338 276

This project sponsored by WBUR

More information including full question wording is available at WBUR.org
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 610 Likely Voters

Field Dates: March 19-21, 2013

OVERAL
L PARTY REGISTRATION Which primary voting in GENDER
Neither /
Democra | Republic |Unenrolle| Democra | Republic| Don't
Overall t an d / Other t an Know Male Female

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 610 185 132 293 263 174 173 262 348
If the general election were held today, and if |Ed Markey 44% 64% 18% 37% 70% 9% 23% 45% 44%
the candidates were for Democrat Ed Markey  [pichael Sullivan 27% 11% 54% 32% 10% 72% 28% 32% 23%
and Republican Michael Sullivan, for whom - fe s e s or i are 2% 0% % 3% % 2% 5% 3% 1%
would you vote?

Would not vote 1% 0% 1% 3% 0% 2% 3% 1% 2%

Don’t Know / Refused 25% 25% 22% 26% 20% 14% 41% 19% 31%

Total 610 213 79 317 307 116 186 290 320
If the general election were held today, and if |Steve Lynch 49% 66% 23% 44% 71% 13% 34% 50% 47%
the candidates were for Democrat Steve Lynch [\Michael Sullivan 21% 7% 52% 23% 6% 64% 19% 26% 17%
and Republican Michael Sullivan, for whom Some other candidate % % 1% % % 3% % % 1%
would you vote?

Would not vote 1% % 1% 1% % 1% 2% 1% 1%

Don’t Know / Refused 28% 27% 21% 30% 22% 19% 43% 22% 33%

Total 610 213 79 317 307 116 186 290 320
Do you approve or disapprove of the way the |Approve 47% 0% 42% 51% 0% 47% 0% 47% 48%
Republicans in Congress are handling their  [Disapprove 43% 0% 46% 40% 0% 43% 0% 49% 34%
job? Don't Know / Refused 10% 0% 12% 9% 0% 10% 0% A% 19%

Total 116 0 56 60 0 116 0 66 50
Do you think Republicans in congress have Too often 39% 0% 39% 39% 0% 39% 0% 46% 30%
compromised with President Obama too often, [Not often enough 21% 0% 22% 21% 0% 21% 0% 20% 23%
not often enough, or about the right amount?  Iremrer 30% 0% 32%|  28% 0% 30% 0% 23%|  40%

Don’t Know / Refused 10% 0% 8% 12% 0% 10% 0% 11% 8%

Total 116 0 56 60 0 116 0 66 50
IMPORTANCE - Same sex marriage Very important 31% 39% 16% 29% 38% 17% 28% 23% 39%

Somewhat important 27% 27% 20% 29% 34% 18% 21% 23% 30%

Not too important 22% 18% 30% 22% 15% 35% 23% 28% 16%

Not at all important 19% 12% 34% 19% 11% 30% 25% 26% 12%

Don’t Know / Refused 2% 4% % 1% 2% % 3% % 3%

Total 610 213 79 317 307 116 186 290 320
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More information including full question wording is available at WBUR.org
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 610 Likely Voters

Field Dates: March 19-21, 2013

AGE CATEGORIES AGE AND GENDER
Women
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women
181029 | 30to 44 | 45t0 59 60+ 18-49 49 50+ age 50+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 54 143 187 226 117 133 145 215
If the general election were held today, and if |Ed Markey 36% 34% 51% 46% 41% 37% 48% 49%
the candidates were for Democrat Ed Markey  [pichael Sullivan 28% 30% 24% 28% 31% 25% 33% 22%
and Republican Michael Sullivan, for whom Some other candidate % % % 1% 7% % 0% %
would you vote?

Would not vote 0% 3% 1% 2% 0% 3% 2% 1%

Don’t Know / Refused 34% 29% 22% 23% 21% 35% 17% 28%

Total 67 140 225 179 135 136 156 183
If the general election were held today, and if |Steve Lynch 46% 48% 55% 43% 50% 47% 50% 48%
the candidates were for Democrat Steve Lynch [\Michael Sullivan 14% 20% 20% 26% 22% 17% 29% 17%
and Republican Michael Sullivan, for whom Some other candidate % % % % 3% % 1% %
would you vote?

Would not vote 0% 1% % 2% 0% 1% 1% 1%

Don’t Know / Refused 39% 31% 22% 28% 25% 35% 19% 32%

Total 67 140 225 179 135 136 156 183
Do you approve or disapprove of the way the |Approve 49% 48% 47% 46% 41% 53% 52% 43%
Republicans in Congress are handling their Disapprove 51% 43% 46% 38% 59% 30% 1% 37%
job? Don't Know / Refused 0% 9% 7% 16% %] 17% 8% 20%

Total 5 35 33 43 30 22 36 28
Do you think Republicans in congress have Too often 68% 35% 35% 42% 43% 34% 49% 26%
compromised with President Obama too often, [Not often enough 14% 20% 30% 16% 24% 14% 17% 30%
not often enough, or about the right amount?  Iremrer To%|  31%|  32%|  29%|  20%|  49%|  25%|  32%

Don’t Know / Refused 0% 14% 2% 13% 14% 3% 9% 12%

Total 5 35 33 43 30 22 36 28
IMPORTANCE - Same sex marriage Very important 32% 31% 28% 35% 18% 41% 27% 37%

Somewhat important 30% 20% 29% 29% 21% 28% 25% 32%

Not too important 17% 34% 21% 14% 38% 18% 19% 15%

Not at all important 14% 15% 22% 19% 23% 10% 29% 13%

Don’t Know / Refused 6% 0% 1% 3% 0% 4% 1% 3%

Total 67 140 225 179 135 136 156 183
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More information including full question wording is available at WBUR.org
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 610 Likely Voters

Field Dates: March 19-21, 2013

PRO-LIFE OR PRO-CHOICE? REGIONS
Both,
neither,
combinati| Western Outer | Boston/
Pro- on, / Central |Southeas| Boston Inner

choice | Pro-life | depends MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 330 206 53 189 67 209 101

If the general election were held today, and if |Ed Markey 56% 29% 38% 41% 40% 46% 55%

the candidates were for Democrat Ed Markey  [pichael Sullivan 18% 48% 21% 25% 27% 36% 16%

and Republican Michael Sullivan, for whom Some other candidate 0% % 8% 3% % % 3%
would you vote?

Would not vote 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0%

Don’t Know / Refused 25% 17% 32% 31% 29% 15% 26%

Total 335 188 65 160 80 198 128

If the general election were held today, and if |Steve Lynch 57% 37% 52% 43% 46% 51% 57%

the candidates were for Democrat Steve Lynch [Michael Sullivan 14% 37% 16% 2204 25% 25% 11%

and Republican Michael Sullivan, for whom Some other candidate % 3% 1% 1% 0% % 1%
would you vote?

Would not vote 1% % 0% 1% 1% % 1%

Don’t Know / Refused 28% 23% 31% 32% 28% 22% 30%

Total 335 188 65 160 80 198 128

Do you approve or disapprove of the way the |Approve 44% 50% 55% 39% 38% 51% 73%

Republicans in Congress are handling their Disapprove 54% 35% 45% 44% 47% 45% 15%

job? Don’t Know / Refused 3% 16% 0% 17% 15% 4% 12%

Total 35 66 12 32 15 51 11

Do you think Republicans in congress have Too often 29% 44% 37% 41% 33% 35% 61%

compromised with President Obama too often, [Not often enough 33% 15% 25% 20% 29% 26% 4%

not often enough, or about the right amount?  Iremrer 3% 29%|  30%|  33%|  26%|  27%|  28%

Don’t Know / Refused 6% 13% 9% 6% 12% 12% 7%

Total 35 66 12 32 15 51 11

IMPORTANCE - Same sex marriage Very important 37% 27% 18% 31% 31% 32% 31%

Somewhat important 32% 19% 27% 29% 29% 22% 33%

Not too important 16% 27% 28% 20% 11% 26% 24%

Not at all important 14% 26% 19% 18% 29% 19% 8%

Don’t Know / Refused 1% 1% 8% 2% 0% 1% 3%

Total 335 188 65 160 80 198 128
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 610 Likely Voters

Field Dates: March 19-21, 2013

FAV- | FAV-
FAV - FAV - |SULLIVA|WINSLO| FAV -
EDUCATION LEVEL LYNCH |MARKEY N W GOMEZ
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate | Advance | Total Total Total Total Total

less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree |favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 107 120 260 119 221 192 105 31 67

If the general election were held today, and if |Ed Markey 44% 37% 44% 54% 52% 80% 34% 15% 30%

the candidates were for Democrat Ed Markey  [pichael Sullivan 28% 33% 28% 17% 27% 9% 56% 48% 45%

and Republican Michael Sullivan, for whom - fe s e s or i are %% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 7% %
would you vote?

Would not vote 1% 2% % 4% 2% 0% 1% 3% 2%

Don’t Know / Refused 23% 26% 26% 24% 16% 12% 8% 27% 20%

Total 182 139 176 109 223 198 103 27 60

If the general election were held today, and if |Steve Lynch 54% 44% 44% 54% 67% 68% 50% 25% 43%

the candidates were for Democrat Steve Lynch [\Michael Sullivan 23% 20% 23% 19% 14% 9% 37% 37% 35%

and Republican Michael Sullivan, for whom  Fese s o are 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 2% 1%
would you vote?

Would not vote 0% 2% 1% % % 1% 0% 3% 4%

Don’t Know / Refused 23% 32% 30% 26% 19% 20% 13% 33% 17%

Total 182 139 176 109 223 198 103 27 60

Do you approve or disapprove of the way the |Approve 51% 46% 42% 49% 52% 66% 58% 43% 43%

Republicans in Congress are handling their  [Disapprove 35% 43% 54% 38% 41% 31% 39% 51% 55%

job? Don’t Know / Refused 14% 11% 4% 13% % 3% 3% 7% 2%

Total 40 26 32 19 44 15 31 12 19

Do you think Republicans in congress have Too often 55% 26% 34% 33% 39% 40% 45% 55% 48%

compromised with President Obama too often, [Not often enough 14% 27% 27% 20% 23% 17% 21% 17% 29%

not often enough, or about the right amount?  Iremrer 17%|  36%]|  35%|  41%|  22%|  14%|  25%|  19%|  13%

Don’t Know / Refused 15% 11% 5% 6% 17% 29% 9% 10% 10%

Total 40 26 32 19 44 15 31 12 19

IMPORTANCE - Same sex marriage Very important 26% 25% 37% 39% 26% 39% 26% 19% 20%

Somewhat important 27% 35% 20% 27% 31% 38% 23% 19% 41%

Not too important 23% 19% 21% 23% 25% 13% 23% 21% 21%

Not at all important 23% 18% 19% 10% 16% 11% 25% 41% 18%

Don’t Know / Refused 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% % 3% 0% 0%

Total 182 139 176 109 223 198 103 27 60

This project sponsored by WBUR
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 610 Likely Voters

Field Dates: March 19-21, 2013

The
Same federal Jobs and
sex budget | Cutting | Global Gun |Immigrati the The U.S.
marriage | deficit taxes | warming | control on economy | military | Abortion
Very imp.[Very imp.|Very imp.|Very imp.|Very imp.|Very imp.|Very imp.|Very imp.|Very imp.
tovote | tovote | tovote | tovote | tovote | tovote | tovote | tovote | tovote

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 193 422 299 202 369 281 521 345 270

If the general election were held today, and if |Ed Markey 52% 36% 33% 61% 53% 41% 43% 32% 46%

the candidates were for Democrat Ed Markey  [pichael Sullivan 18% 34% 37% 12% 21% 32% 29% 37% 22%

and Republican Michael Sullivan, for whom - fe s e s or i are 1% 2% 2% 2% % 2% 2% 2% %
would you vote?

Would not vote 1% 1% 1% % % 2% 1% 2% 1%

Don’t Know / Refused 28% 26% 25% 25% 26% 22% 25% 26% 28%

Total 189 424 317 221 374 275 518 338 276

If the general election were held today, and if |Steve Lynch 53% 43% 41% 63% 52% 47% 48% 41% 49%

the candidates were for Democrat Steve Lynch [\Michael Sullivan 18% 26% 28% 10% 20% 26% 22% 26% 18%

and Republican Michael Sullivan, for whom  Fese s o are 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
would you vote?

Would not vote % 1% 1% % % 1% 1% 1% %

Don’t Know / Refused 29% 29% 28% 26% 27% 24% 29% 31% 31%

Total 189 424 317 221 374 275 518 338 276

Do you approve or disapprove of the way the |Approve 54% 49% 50% 40% 48% 53% 47% 47% 53%

Republicans in Congress are handling their  [Disapprove 27% 42% 42% 44% 38% 38% 42% 43% 34%

job? Don’t Know / Refused 19% 9% 8% 15% 14% 9% 11% 10% 14%

Total 19 102 80 17 59 70 105 91 42

Do you think Republicans in congress have Too often 33% 41% 44% 34% 50% 49% 40% 42% 41%

compromised with President Obama too often, [Not often enough 18% 22% 17% 27% 18% 17% 22% 20% 21%

not often enough, or about the right amount?  Iremrer 30%|  279%|  29%|  25%|  25%|  22%|  28%|  27%|  29%

Don’t Know / Refused 11% 10% 10% 14% 7% 11% 10% 11% 9%

Total 19 102 80 17 59 70 105 91 42

IMPORTANCE - Same sex marriage Very important 100% 30% 32% 47% 40% 36% 30% 30% 53%

Somewhat important 0% 24% 20% 22% 27% 22% 26% 23% 24%

Not too important 0% 24% 26% 17% 16% 20% 24% 23% 12%

Not at all important 0% 20% 20% 13% 14% 21% 18% 21% 10%

Don’t Know / Refused 0% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1%

Total 189 424 317 221 374 275 518 338 276
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‘MassINC Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 610 Likely Voters Field Dates: March 19-21, 2013

POLLING GROUP

OVERAL
L PARTY REGISTRATION Which primary voting in GENDER
Neither /
Democra | Republic |Unenrolle| Democra | Republic| Don't
Overall t an d / Other t an Know Male Female
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 610 185 132 293 263 174 173 262 348
IMPORTANCE - The federal budget deficit Very important 69% 60% 87% 71% 57% 88% 78% 72% 67%
Somewhat important 22% 29% 10% 20% 32% 9% 13% 20% 24%
Not too important 6% 7% 3% 6% 8% 2% 4% 5% 6%
Not at all important 2% 3% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1%
Don’t Know / Refused 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 2%
Total 610 213 79 317 307 116 186 290 320
IMPORTANCE - Cutting taxes Very important 52% 51% 64% 49% 44% 69% 55% 54% 50%
Somewhat important 27% 22% 25% 31% 27% 23% 30% 23% 31%
Not too important 14% 16% 9% 15% 20% 7% 10% 16% 13%
Not at all important 4% 7% 1% 4% 7% 1% 2% 6% 3%
Don’t Know / Refused 2% 4% % 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 3%
Total 610 213 79 317 307 116 186 290 320
IMPORTANCE - Global warming Very important 36% 53% 18% 30% 51% 15% 25% 34% 39%
Somewhat important 32% 34% 24% 32% 33% 22% 36% 26% 37%
Not too important 18% 7% 34% 21% 11% 37% 17% 22% 14%
Not at all important 12% 3% 23% 15% 3% 26% 18% 17% 7%
Don’t Know / Refused 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 5% 1% 3%
Total 610 213 79 317 307 116 186 290 320
IMPORTANCE - Gun control Very important 61% 74% 55% 54% 71% 51% 51% 56% 66%
Somewhat important 24% 18% 24% 29% 22% 27% 27% 23% 25%
Not too important 8% 4% 15% 9% 3% 11% 15% 10% 6%
Not at all important 5% 3% 6% 7% 3% 9% 6% 9% 2%
Don’t Know / Refused 1% 1% % 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Total 610 213 79 317 307 116 186 290 320

This project sponsored by WBUR
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 610 Likely Voters

Field Dates: March 19-21, 2013

AGE CATEGORIES AGE AND GENDER
Women
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women
18t029 | 30to 44 | 45t0 59 60+ 18-49 49 50+ age 50+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 54 143 187 226 117 133 145 215
IMPORTANCE - The federal budget deficit Very important 68% 70% 63% 78% 70% 62% 73% 71%
Somewhat important 20% 24% 27% 15% 19% 30% 20% 19%
Not too important 10% 5% 6% 4% 9% 6% 2% 7%
Not at all important 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 0% 4% 2%
Don’t Know / Refused 1% 1% 2% % 1% 2% 0% 1%
Total 67 140 225 179 135 136 156 183
IMPORTANCE - Cutting taxes Very important 62% 51% 44% 59% 58% 48% 51% 51%
Somewhat important 24% 36% 27% 22% 23% 39% 23% 25%
Not too important 12% 7% 23% 11% 13% 10% 18% 16%
Not at all important 1% 6% 4% 5% % 2% 5% 4%
Don’t Know / Refused 1% 0% 2% 4% 0% 1% 2% 5%
Total 67 140 225 179 135 136 156 183
IMPORTANCE - Global warming Very important 39% 30% 37% 40% 33% 33% 34% 43%
Somewhat important 35% 31% 35% 28% 25% 40% 26% 35%
Not too important 21% 25% 16% 14% 27% 18% 17% 11%
Not at all important 4% 14% 12% 14% 14% 7% 20% 7%
Don’t Know / Refused 2% 0% 1% 5% 0% 1% 3% 4%
Total 67 140 225 179 135 136 156 183
IMPORTANCE - Gun control Very important 63% 52% 60% 69% 49% 61% 62% 70%
Somewhat important 20% 35% 23% 19% 28% 30% 19% 22%
Not too important 13% 10% 8% 5% 14% 8% 7% 5%
Not at all important 4% 4% 8% 4% 7% 1% 11% 2%
Don’t Know / Refused 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2%
Total 67 140 225 179 135 136 156 183
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 610 Likely Voters

Field Dates: March 19-21, 2013

PRO-LIFE OR PRO-CHOICE? REGIONS
Both,
neither,
combinati| Western Outer | Boston/
Pro- on, / Central |Southeas| Boston Inner
choice | Pro-life | depends MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 330 206 53 189 67 209 101
IMPORTANCE - The federal budget deficit Very important 64% 80% 71% 72% 68% 70% 69%
Somewhat important 28% 13% 18% 21% 19% 22% 27%
Not too important % 4% % 6% 10% 6% 3%
Not at all important 2% 2% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Don’t Know / Refused % 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Total 335 188 65 160 80 198 128
IMPORTANCE - Cutting taxes Very important 42% 67% 63% 51% 49% 53% 52%
Somewhat important 32% 22% 17% 30% 25% 24% 28%
Not too important 18% 8% 13% 12% 17% 16% 15%
Not at all important 7% % 1% 5% 3% 6% 4%
Don’t Know / Refused 1% 2% 5% 2% 6% 1% 1%
Total 335 188 65 160 80 198 128
IMPORTANCE - Global warming Very important 42% 28% 36% 36% 37% 33% 45%
Somewhat important 36% 23% 37% 33% 29% 29% 32%
Not too important 15% 21% 22% 18% 13% 23% 15%
Not at all important 7% 23% 5% 12% 21% 14% 6%
Don’t Know / Refused 1% 4% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2%
Total 335 188 65 160 80 198 128
IMPORTANCE - Gun control Very important 65% 57% 50% 62% 62% 60% 60%
Somewhat important 24% 25% 28% 22% 18% 26% 31%
Not too important 7% 8% 12% 10% 5% 10% 6%
Not at all important 3% 8% 8% 6% 13% 4% 2%
Don’t Know / Refused % 2% 2% % 1% 0% 1%
Total 335 188 65 160 80 198 128
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 610 Likely Voters

Field Dates: March 19-21, 2013

FAV - FAV -
FAV - FAV - |SULLIVA|WINSLO| FAV -
EDUCATION LEVEL LYNCH |MARKEY N w GOMEZ
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate | Advance | Total Total Total Total Total
less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree |favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 107 120 260 119 221 192 105 31 67
IMPORTANCE - The federal budget deficit Very important 81% 68% 64% 62% 71% 56% 82% 86% 73%
Somewhat important 13% 24% 26% 27% 19% 30% 9% 11% 19%
Not too important 3% 6% 7% 8% 6% 11% 5% 2% 3%
Not at all important 3% 0% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 0% 1%
Don’t Know / Refused 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 2% 0% 3%
Total 182 139 176 109 223 198 103 27 60
IMPORTANCE - Cutting taxes Very important 69% 56% 41% 37% 50% 37% 59% 62% 64%
Somewhat important 18% 31% 29% 35% 26% 27% 27% 23% 24%
Not too important 8% 9% 21% 21% 17% 25% 8% 11% 9%
Not at all important 2% 3% 7% 6% 5% 9% 1% 4% 3%
Don’t Know / Refused 4% % 2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 0% 0%
Total 182 139 176 109 223 198 103 27 60
IMPORTANCE - Global warming Very important 41% 30% 33% 43% 31% 45% 26% 1% 19%
Somewhat important 24% 38% 36% 31% 36% 35% 25% 43% 37%
Not too important 15% 21% 17% 18% 22% 13% 30% 26% 27%
Not at all important 16% 8% 13% 8% 9% 6% 17% 29% 17%
Don’t Know / Refused 3% 4% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Total 182 139 176 109 223 198 103 27 60
IMPORTANCE - Gun control Very important 68% 55% 58% 65% 56% 71% 52% 51% 51%
Somewhat important 19% 27% 30% 21% 28% 21% 30% 26% 31%
Not too important 6% 10% 7% 11% 9% 5% 8% 15% 10%
Not at all important 6% 6% 5% 4% 6% 3% 9% 7% 8%
Don’t Know / Refused 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% % 1% 0%
Total 182 139 176 109 223 198 103 27 60
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POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 610 Likely Voters

Field Dates: March 19-21, 2013

The
Same federal Jobs and
sex budget | Cutting | Global Gun |Immigrati the The U.S.
marriage | deficit taxes | warming | control on economy | military | Abortion
Very imp.[Very imp.|Very imp.|Very imp.|Very imp.|Very imp.|Very imp.|Very imp.|Very imp.
tovote | tovote | tovote | tovote | tovote | tovote | tovote | tovote | tovote

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 193 422 299 202 369 281 521 345 270
IMPORTANCE - The federal budget deficit Very important 67% 100% 88% 67% 70% 83% 75% 84% 73%
Somewhat important 23% 0% 9% 22% 22% 13% 17% 13% 20%

Not too important 7% 0% 1% 8% 6% 2% 6% 2% 6%

Not at all important 3% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% % 1%

Don’t Know / Refused 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% %

Total 189 424 317 221 374 275 518 338 276

IMPORTANCE - Cutting taxes Very important 53% 65% 100% 52% 54% 67% 56% 66% 54%
Somewhat important 26% 24% 0% 21% 24% 18% 25% 22% 25%

Not too important 12% 7% 0% 17% 14% 9% 13% 9% 14%

Not at all important 8% 2% 0% 8% 5% 4% 5% 2% 5%

Don’t Know / Refused 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%

Total 189 424 317 221 374 275 518 338 276

IMPORTANCE - Global warming Very important 55% 35% 36% 100% 46% 44% 37% 36% 53%
Somewhat important 22% 29% 29% 0% 33% 24% 31% 29% 24%

Not too important 11% 20% 20% 0% 11% 17% 18% 19% 13%

Not at all important 9% 14% 13% 0% % 14% 11% 14% 9%

Don’t Know / Refused 4% 2% 3% 0% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2%

Total 189 424 317 221 374 275 518 338 276

IMPORTANCE - Gun control Very important 79% 62% 64% 77% 100% 68% 63% 61% 73%
Somewhat important 13% 23% 20% 14% 0% 18% 23% 22% 17%

Not too important 5% 9% 10% 6% 0% 7% 9% 9% 7%

Not at all important 2% 5% 4% 3% 0% 5% 6% 6% 3%

Don’t Know / Refused 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% % 2% %

Total 189 424 317 221 374 275 518 338 276
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‘MassINC Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 610 Likely Voters Field Dates: March 19-21, 2013

POLLING GROUP

OVERAL
L PARTY REGISTRATION Which primary voting in GENDER
Neither /
Democra | Republic |Unenrolle| Democra | Republic| Don't
Overall t an d / Other t an Know Male Female
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 610 185 132 293 263 174 173 262 348
IMPORTANCE - Immigration Very important 45% 43% 55% 44% 39% 61% 46% 46% 44%
Somewhat important 39% 39% 35% 41% 46% 29% 35% 36% 42%
Not too important 10% 9% 9% 11% 12% 7% 10% 10% 10%
Not at all important 4% 6% 1% 3% 3% 3% 5% 6% 2%
Don’t Know / Refused 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% % 3% 1% 2%
Total 610 213 79 317 307 116 186 290 320
IMPORTANCE - Jobs and the economy Very important 85% 84% 90% 84% 82% 90% 87% 85% 85%
Somewhat important 13% 14% % 14% 18% % 9% 13% 13%
Not too important 1% % 2% % % 1% % % 1%
Not at all important 1% 1% % 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Don’t Know / Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1%
Total 610 213 79 317 307 116 186 290 320
IMPORTANCE - The U.S. military Very important 55% 49% 68% 57% 44% 78% 60% 57% 54%
Somewhat important 34% 36% 28% 34% 43% 19% 29% 31% 36%
Not too important 6% 8% 3% 6% 9% 2% 3% 6% 6%
Not at all important 3% 5% 0% 2% 3% 0% 5% 5% 2%
Don’t Know / Refused 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 3% % 2%
Total 610 213 79 317 307 116 186 290 320
IMPORTANCE - Abortion Very important 45% 51% 32% 45% 51% 36% 41% 36% 54%
Somewhat important 26% 24% 26% 27% 30% 23% 20% 28% 24%
Not too important 14% 14% 19% 13% 11% 20% 16% 15% 14%
Not at all important 11% 7% 18% 13% 6% 19% 16% 18% 6%
Don’t Know / Refused 3% 4% 5% 3% 2% 1% 7% 4% 3%
Total 610 213 79 317 307 116 186 290 320

This project sponsored by WBUR
More information including full question wording is available at WBUR.org Page 26 of 35



‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 610 Likely Voters

Field Dates: March 19-21, 2013

AGE CATEGORIES AGE AND GENDER
Women
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women
18t029 | 30to 44 | 45t0 59 60+ 18-49 49 50+ age 50+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 54 143 187 226 117 133 145 215
IMPORTANCE - Immigration Very important 39% 44% 43% 52% 47% 37% 45% 50%
Somewhat important 41% 43% 41% 34% 32% 49% 40% 37%
Not too important 18% 9% 12% 6% 14% 13% 7% 8%
Not at all important 2% 4% 3% 5% 7% 0% 5% 3%
Don’t Know / Refused 0% 0% 1% 3% 0% 0% 2% 3%
Total 67 140 225 179 135 136 156 183
IMPORTANCE - Jobs and the economy Very important 82% 87% 82% 87% 89% 81% 81% 88%
Somewhat important 18% 12% 14% 11% 10% 18% 16% 10%
Not too important 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% %
Not at all important 0% % 1% 2% 0% % 2% 1%
Don’t Know / Refused 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Total 67 140 225 179 135 136 156 183
IMPORTANCE - The U.S. military Very important 51% 48% 51% 68% 53% 47% 61% 59%
Somewhat important 44% 39% 38% 21% 32% 47% 31% 28%
Not too important 4% 7% 8% 4% 8% 6% 5% 6%
Not at all important 2% 6% 1% 4% % 0% 2% 3%
Don’t Know / Refused 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 4%
Total 67 140 225 179 135 136 156 183
IMPORTANCE - Abortion Very important 45% 40% 42% 53% 36% 48% 36% 58%
Somewhat important 27% 32% 26% 20% 30% 27% 27% 21%
Not too important 22% 16% 15% 9% 17% 17% 13% 11%
Not at all important 5% 11% 14% 11% 16% 5% 19% 6%
Don’t Know / Refused 1% 1% 3% 7% 1% 2% 5% 4%
Total 67 140 225 179 135 136 156 183
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 610 Likely Voters

Field Dates: March 19-21, 2013

PRO-LIFE OR PRO-CHOICE? REGIONS
Both,
neither,
combinati| Western Outer | Boston/
Pro- on, / Central |Southeas| Boston Inner
choice | Pro-life | depends MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 330 206 53 189 67 209 101
IMPORTANCE - Immigration Very important 41% 52% 45% 52% 39% 44% 48%
Somewhat important 43% 32% 43% 35% 50% 38% 38%
Not too important 12% 9% 8% 9% 7% 13% 10%
Not at all important 4% 5% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3%
Don’t Know / Refused 0% 3% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Total 335 188 65 160 80 198 128
IMPORTANCE - Jobs and the economy Very important 83% 87% 90% 87% 78% 88% 83%
Somewhat important 16% 9% 8% 12% 17% 11% 17%
Not too important % 1% 0% 1% 1% % 0%
Not at all important 0% 2% 2% 0% 3% 1% 0%
Don’t Know / Refused 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 335 188 65 160 80 198 128
IMPORTANCE - The U.S. military Very important 47% 67% 64% 65% 54% 55% 46%
Somewhat important 42% 22% 29% 29% 34% 35% 40%
Not too important 9% 3% 4% 4% 6% 7% 8%
Not at all important 2% 6% 2% 2% 6% 1% 5%
Don’t Know / Refused % 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Total 335 188 65 160 80 198 128
IMPORTANCE - Abortion Very important 49% 47% 33% 47% 38% 42% 53%
Somewhat important 27% 26% 23% 27% 25% 25% 27%
Not too important 14% 11% 20% 14% 14% 15% 14%
Not at all important 10% 11% 16% 11% 17% 15% 4%
Don’t Know / Refused 1% 5% % 1% 6% 3% 2%
Total 335 188 65 160 80 198 128
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 610 Likely Voters

Field Dates: March 19-21, 2013

FAV- | FAV-
FAV - FAV - |SULLIVA|WINSLO| FAV -
EDUCATION LEVEL LYNCH |MARKEY N w GOMEZ
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate | Advance | Total Total Total Total Total
less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree |favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 107 120 260 119 221 192 105 31 67
IMPORTANCE - Immigration Very important 51% 51% 37% 41% 43% 39% 45% 44% 59%
Somewhat important 34% 36% 46% 43% 39% 44% 40% 46% 33%
Not too important 6% 9% 14% 15% 13% 12% 10% 10% 9%
Not at all important 7% 3% 3% 1% 4% 4% 5% 0% 0%
Don’t Know / Refused 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% % 0% 0% 0%
Total 182 139 176 109 223 198 103 27 60
IMPORTANCE - Jobs and the economy Very important 83% 87% 85% 86% 91% 84% 87% 94% 91%
Somewhat important 14% 11% 15% 12% % 15% 10% 5% 9%
Not too important 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% % 1% 0% 0%
Not at all important 3% 0% % 0% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Don’t Know / Refused 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 182 139 176 109 223 198 103 27 60
IMPORTANCE - The U.S. military Very important 62% 71% 47% 37% 57% 42% 62% 55% 59%
Somewhat important 22% 25% 43% 52% 36% 48% 28% 34% 39%
Not too important 8% 3% 7% 8% 3% 6% 6% 5% 2%
Not at all important % 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 4% 0% 0%
Don’t Know / Refused 1% % % 2% 1% 1% 0% 6% 0%
Total 182 139 176 109 223 198 103 27 60
IMPORTANCE - Abortion Very important 47% 42% 45% 47% 47% 47% 42% 29% 26%
Somewhat important 25% 29% 22% 30% 25% 33% 21% 28% 28%
Not too important 12% 16% 15% 14% 15% 9% 14% 22% 27%
Not at all important 14% 7% 14% 8% 12% 10% 19% 19% 16%
Don’t Know / Refused 1% 6% 4% 1% 2% % 4% 2% 3%
Total 182 139 176 109 223 198 103 27 60
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 610 Likely Voters

Field Dates: March 19-21, 2013

The
Same federal Jobs and
sex budget | Cutting | Global Gun |Immigrati the The U.S.
marriage | deficit taxes | warming | control on economy | military | Abortion
Very imp.[Very imp.|Very imp.|Very imp.|Very imp.|Very imp.|Very imp.|Very imp.|Very imp.
tovote | tovote | tovote | tovote | tovote | tovote | tovote | tovote | tovote

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 193 422 299 202 369 281 521 345 270
IMPORTANCE - Immigration Very important 53% 54% 58% 54% 50% 100% 48% 56% 54%
Somewhat important 35% 35% 31% 34% 38% 0% 37% 34% 34%

Not too important 8% 8% 7% 9% 8% 0% 11% 6% 9%

Not at all important 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 3% 2% 1%

Don’t Know / Refused 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1%

Total 189 424 317 221 374 275 518 338 276

IMPORTANCE - Jobs and the economy Very important 83% 92% 91% 86% 87% 91% 100% 95% 89%
Somewhat important 17% 7% % 13% 12% 8% 0% 3% 11%

Not too important 0% % % % 0% % 0% % %

Not at all important 0% % 1% 0% % % 0% % 0%

Don’t Know / Refused 0% 0% 1% 0% % 1% 0% 1% 0%

Total 189 424 317 221 374 275 518 338 276

IMPORTANCE - The U.S. military Very important 54% 67% 70% 55% 55% 69% 62% 100% 62%
Somewhat important 37% 26% 23% 33% 34% 22% 29% 0% 29%

Not too important 8% 4% 3% 8% 6% 5% 5% 0% 6%

Not at all important 1% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 0% 2%

Don’t Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% % 1% % 1% 0% 1%

Total 189 424 317 221 374 275 518 338 276

IMPORTANCE - Abortion Very important 78% 47% 47% 65% 54% 54% 48% 51% 100%
Somewhat important 13% 23% 22% 19% 25% 20% 24% 20% 0%

Not too important 4% 13% 15% 8% 10% 10% 14% 13% 0%

Not at all important 2% 13% 12% 5% 8% 12% 12% 13% 0%

Don’t Know / Refused 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 0%

Total 189 424 317 221 374 275 518 338 276
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POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 610 Likely Voters

Field Dates: March 19-21, 2013

OVERAL
L PARTY REGISTRATION Which primary voting in GENDER
Neither /
Democra | Republic |Unenrolle| Democra | Republic| Don't
Overall t an d / Other t an Know Male Female

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 610 185 132 293 263 174 173 262 348
Do you think abortion should be legal in all Legal in all cases 32% 38% 15% 32% 40% 18% 27% 24% 39%
cases, legal in most cases, illegal in most Legal in most cases 41% 44% 40% 39% 46% 34% 36% 46% 36%
cases or illegal in all cases? llegal in most cases 2% % 2%  12% 6% 22%]  14%|  14% 9%

lllegal in all cases 7% 5% 8% 8% 3% 13% 9% 6% 8%

Don’t Know / Refused 9% 7% 15% 9% 5% 13% 14% 10% 8%

Total 610 213 79 317 307 116 186 290 320
With respect to the abortion issue, would you |Pro-choice 55% 64% 30% 55% 71% 31% 43% 49% 60%
consider yourself to be pro-choice or pro-life? [pyo-Jife 31% 24% 55% 29% 18% 57% 35% 37% 25%

Both / neither / combination / it 11% 8% 11% 12% 8% 10% 15% 10% 11%

depends

Don’t Know / Refused 4% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 6% 4% 4%

Total 610 213 79 317 307 116 186 290 320
In general, do you support or oppose same- Support 58% 70% 33% 56% 75% 34% 45% 50% 66%
sex marriage? Oppose 25% 20% 38% 25% 14% 42% 32% 32% 18%

Don’t Know / Refused 17% 10% 29% 19% 11% 25% 23% 18% 16%

Total 610 213 79 317 307 116 186 290 320
Do you have any friends or family members Yes 61% 60% 61% 61% 66% 55% 56% 54% 67%
who are gay or lesbian? No 35% 39% 37% 33% 32% 39% 38% 40% 31%

Don’t Know / Refused 4% 1% 2% 6% 1% 6% 6% 5% 2%

Total 610 213 79 317 307 116 186 290 320
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POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 610 Likely Voters

Field Dates: March 19-21, 2013

AGE CATEGORIES AGE AND GENDER
Women
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women
181029 | 30to 44 | 45t0 59 60+ 18-49 49 50+ age 50+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 54 143 187 226 117 133 145 215
Do you think abortion should be legal in all Legal in all cases 31% 36% 37% 22% 28% 41% 20% 37%
cases, legal in most cases, illegal in most Legal in most cases 43% 38% 45% 37% 44% 37% 48% 35%
cases or illegal in all cases? lllegal in most cases % 14% 7% 15%|  14% 9% 14%|  10%

lllegal in all cases 1% 6% 2% 15% 2% 5% 10% 9%

Don’t Know / Refused 11% 7% 9% 11% 12% 7% 9% 8%

Total 67 140 225 179 135 136 156 183
With respect to the abortion issue, would you |Pro-choice 53% 55% 69% 37% 53% 61% 45% 60%
consider yourself to be pro-choice or pro-life? [pro-jife 28% 30% 17% 50% 31% 20% 42% 29%

Both / neither / combination / it 9% 15% 9% 10% 12% 14% 9% 9%

depends

Don’t Know / Refused 10% 1% 5% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3%

Total 67 140 225 179 135 136 156 183
In general, do you support or oppose same- Support 68% 55% 66% 46% 51% 66% 49% 65%
sex marriage? Oppose 16% 24% 23% 31% 28% 17% 36% 19%

Don’t Know / Refused 16% 21% 11% 23% 21% 17% 15% 16%

Total 67 140 225 179 135 136 156 183
Do you have any friends or family members Yes 49% 70% 70% 47% 53% 2% 55% 63%
who are gay or lesbian? No 42% 27% 27% 50% 40% 27% 41% 33%

Don’t Know / Refused 9% 3% 4% 3% % 1% 4% 4%

Total 67 140 225 179 135 136 156 183
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POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 610 Likely Voters

Field Dates: March 19-21, 2013

PRO-LIFE OR PRO-CHOICE? REGIONS
Both,
neither,
combinati| Western Outer | Boston/
Pro- on, / Central |Southeas| Boston Inner
choice | Pro-life | depends MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 330 206 53 189 67 209 101
Do you think abortion should be legal in all Legal in all cases 49% 6% 28% 26% 32% 34% 41%
cases, legal in most cases, illegal in most Legal in most cases 47% 29% 51% 49% 38% 41% 37%
cases or illegal in all cases? llegal in most cases % 33% 56| 12|  12%6|  13%|  10%
lllegal in all cases % 20% 4% 7% 16% 4% 4%
Don’t Know / Refused 2% 12% 13% 5% 2% 9% 8%
Total 335 188 65 160 80 198 128
With respect to the abortion issue, would you |Pro-choice 100% 0% 0% 55% 44% 61% 62%
consider yourself to be pro-choice or pro-life? [pro-jife 0% 100% 0% 30% 38% 29% 23%
Both / neither / combination / it 0% 0% 100% 12% 16% 8% 11%
depends
Don’t Know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 2% 2% 2% 4%
Total 335 188 65 160 80 198 128
In general, do you support or oppose same- Support 80% 28% 42% 59% 52% 63% 59%
sex marriage? Oppose 11% 51% 27% 27% 28% 22% 22%
Don’t Know / Refused 10% 21% 30% 14% 19% 15% 19%
Total 335 188 65 160 80 198 128
Do you have any friends or family members Yes 68% 49% 66% 71% 51% 64% 59%
who are gay or leshian? No 30% 44% 34% 27% 45% 31% 40%
Don’t Know / Refused 2% 7% 0% 2% 4% 5% 1%
Total 335 188 65 160 80 198 128
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POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 610 Likely Voters

Field Dates: March 19-21, 2013

FAV- | FAV-
FAV - FAV - |SULLIVA|WINSLO| FAV -
EDUCATION LEVEL LYNCH |MARKEY N w GOMEZ
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate | Advance | Total Total Total Total Total

less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree |favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 107 120 260 119 221 192 105 31 67
Do you think abortion should be legal in all Legal in all cases 23% 28% 37% 40% 31% 44% 28% 26% 37%
cases, legal in most cases, illegal in most Legal in most cases 43% 43% 39% 38% 46% 42% 39% 38% 44%
cases or illegal in all cases? llegal in most cases %] 16% 9% 8% 10% &% 15%|  14% 2%
lllegal in all cases 12% 3% 5% 6% 7% 3% 10% 3% 3%
Don’t Know / Refused 9% 10% 8% 8% 6% 6% 7% 19% 12%
Total 182 139 176 109 223 198 103 27 60
With respect to the abortion issue, would you |Pro-choice 40% 52% 65% 67% 53% 75% 41% 52% 58%
consider yourself to be pro-choice or pro-life? [pro-jife 43% 34% 21% 23% 31% 19% 44% 43% 23%
Both / neither / combination / it 16% 8% 9% 8% 14% 5% 14% 0% 16%

depends
Don’t Know / Refused 2% 6% 4% 2% 2% % % 4% 4%
Total 182 139 176 109 223 198 103 27 60
In general, do you support or oppose same- Support 46% 53% 67% 71% 58% 78% 40% 43% 68%
sex marriage? Oppose 37% 23% 19% 17% 26% 15% 38% 37% 19%
Don’t Know / Refused 17% 24% 14% 12% 16% 7% 22% 20% 13%
Total 182 139 176 109 223 198 103 27 60
Do you have any friends or family members Yes 46% 61% 72% 69% 64% 64% 62% 80% 78%
who are gay or leshian? No 51% 35% 24% 27% 32% 31% 34% 17% 17%
Don’t Know / Refused 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 5%
Total 182 139 176 109 223 198 103 27 60
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POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 610 Likely Voters

Field Dates: March 19-21, 2013

The
Same federal Jobs and
sex budget | Cutting | Global Gun |Immigrati the The U.S.
marriage | deficit taxes | warming | control on economy | military | Abortion
Very imp.[Very imp.|Very imp.|Very imp.|Very imp.|Very imp.|Very imp.|Very imp.|Very imp.
tovote | tovote | tovote | tovote | tovote | tovote | tovote | tovote | tovote

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 193 422 299 202 369 281 521 345 270
Do you think abortion should be legal in all Legal in all cases 46% 28% 26% 35% 33% 30% 30% 29% 38%
cases, legal in most cases, illegal in most Legal in most cases 35% 42% 42% 44% 42% 40% 43% 40% 38%
cases or illegal in all cases? llegal in most cases 2% 13%|  15% o%| 11|  13%|  11%|  12% 8%
lllegal in all cases 10% 7% 7% 6% 5% 8% 6% 9% 10%
Don’t Know / Refused 5% 10% 11% 6% 8% 9% 9% 11% 6%
Total 189 424 317 221 374 275 518 338 276
With respect to the abortion issue, would you |Pro-choice 65% 50% 44% 63% 58% 50% 54% 47% 60%
consider yourself to be pro-choice or pro-life? [pro-jife 27% 35% 40% 24% 29% 35% 32% 37% 32%
Both / neither / combination / it 6% 11% 13% 11% 9% 11% 11% 12% 8%

depends
Don’t Know / Refused 1% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 1%
Total 189 424 317 221 374 275 518 338 276
In general, do you support or oppose same- Support 72% 51% 45% 66% 64% 52% 57% 50% 65%
sex marriage? Oppose 23% 30% 34% 22% 20% 30% 26% 32% 24%
Don’t Know / Refused 5% 19% 20% 13% 16% 17% 17% 18% 11%
Total 189 424 317 221 374 275 518 338 276
Do you have any friends or family members Yes 63% 59% 55% 58% 59% 63% 60% 59% 64%
who are gay or lesbian? No 34% 37% 41% 39% 38% 32% 36% 36% 32%
Don’t Know / Refused 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 5% 4%
Total 189 424 317 221 374 275 518 338 276
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